governed by the provisions of Government Code Section 53069.85 and are predicated upon the reasonable 
damages accruing to County stemming from any delay in the completion of this project. 

ARTICLE V: CONTRACT PRICE 

County shall pay Contractor for performance of the work in accordance with the Contract Documents in 
current funds as follows: Nine Hundred and Two Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($ 902,100.00) 

ARTICLE VI: CHANGE OF CONTRACT PRICE 

Contract Price 
The contract price constitutes the total compensation (subject to authorized adjustments) payable to 
Contractor for performing the work. All duties, responsibilities and obligations assigned to or undertaken by